
2022     AUTOSUUNNISTUKSEN SM  
         ==================== 
         1.Talvieksytys      12.02 Riihimäki 
         2.Ilvesajo          26.02 Hämeenlinna/Janakkala 
         3.Autopirtti Ajo    23.07 Ähtäri 
         4.Ohrakierre     15-16.10 Lammi/Hämeenlinna 
 
    Kuljettaja               Seura    Auto             1    2    3    4    YHT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 1.Anssi Karppinen           TCOF     Toyota         100  100   93         293 
 2.Jari Koivisto             FoSUA    Starlet         89   96   87         272 
 3.Jarno Laine               AAU      Subaru 1.8 Tur  88  R89   89         266 
 4.Esa Similä                LaihUA   Audi A3         90   91   83         264 
 5.Mika Pulkkinen            LopUA    RAV4            85   87   90         262 
 6.Hannu Hämäläinen          KangUA   BMW 325 iX      87   89   79         255 
 7.Hannu Lehtimäki           NaSU     Pecoscon Oy     80   78   96         254 
 8.Teemu Juntunen            LapUA    Piniini         81   84   88         253 
 9.Henri Oksman              VMF      Citroen C2      86   80   84         250 
10.Mika Lahtinen             AL-Lohja Subaru Justy    84   79   86         249 
11.Tomi Viitala              KvanUA   Toyota RAV4     83   83   81         247 
12.Matti Erämaja             AL-Hki   JMC Autohuolto  75   88   78         241 
13.Mikko Rintamäki           JSAST    Mazda 323 4WD   74   81   77         232 
14.Mauno Virtanen            NaSU     VW Golf         76   75   76         227 
15.Anita Heino               HyUA     Winhaan Rav     73   74   75         222 
16.Anssi Vuorinen            TCOF     Toyota RAV4     72   73   74         219 
17.Jukka Viljanen            LapUA    Poperak 4-moti  96    -  100         196 
18.Jari Ojanperä             NaSU     VW Golf         93   90    -         183 
19.Veli-Matti Lundahl        AAU      Subaru Impreza   -   86   91         177 
20.Jouni Heikkilä            AAU      Subaru Impreza  91    -   85         176 
21.Ilpo Ekola                AL-Härmä Golf            82   85    -         167 
22.Olli Riiho                RiiUA    Toyota RAV4      -   82   82         164 
23.Aapo Jalonen              NaSU     Tiensuu VW       -   77   80         157 
24.Kauko Ohrankämmen         AL-Hki   Hessumobiili    78   76    -         154 
25.Timo Ristolainen          MikUA    vitara          71   72    -         143 
26.Mari Heikkilä             AL-Hki   VW Golf         70   71    -         141 
27.Iiro Rousku               NaSU     VW Golf          -   93    -          93 
28.Jari Valtaala             AlavUA   starlet         79    -    -          79 
29.Sami Heinonen             AL-Hki   Audi            77    -    -          77 
 
 
 
 
 
    Kartanlukija             Seura                     1    2    3    4    YHT 
 ----------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 1.Timo Saarinen             TCOF                    100  100   93        293 
 2.Toni Koivisto             FoSUA                    89   96   87        272 
 3.Pekka Virtanen            AAU                      88  R89   89        266 
 4.Riku Rousku               NaSU                     90   91   83        264 
 5.Joni Halme                FoSUA                    85   87   90        262 
 6.Jari Kulmala              KangUA                   87   89   79        255 
 7.Niko Viljanen             LapUA                    81   84   88        253 
 8.Antti Nousiainen          LamUA                    86   80   84        250 
 9.Jukka Lahtinen            AL-Lohja                 84   79   86        249 
10.Juha Heikkilä             VaToSUA                  83   83   81        247 
11.Antti Erämaja             AL-Hki                   75   88   78        241 
12.Arto Mattila              VaToSUA                  74   81   77        232 
13.Pasi Winberg              HyUA                     73   74   75        222 
14.Hannu Pusa                TCOF                     72   73   74        219 
15.Jaakko Viljanen           LapUA                    96    -  100        196 
16.Stefan Åstrand            UFAK                      -   93   96        189 
17.Kari Mamia                LohUA                    93   90    -        183 
18.Riku Bitter               RiiUA                     -   86   91        177 
19.Heli Immonen              RiiUA                    91    -   85        176 
20.Sami Ekola                AL-Härmä                 82   85    -        167 
21.Immo Mörönen              AlavUA                   79   82    -        161 
22.Rauli Jalonen             NaSU                      -   77   80        157 
23.Jari Ohrankämmen          HRCF                     78   76    -        154 
24.Kari Virtanen             NaSU                      -   75   76        151 
25.Aimo Haikonen             MikUA                    71   72    -        143 
26.Reijo Mäkeläinen          AL-Hki                   70   71    -        141 
27.Markus Riiho              RiiUA                     -    -   82         82 
28.Ari Varjonen              RauUA                    80    -    -         80 
29.Ari Uotila                NaSU                      -   78    -         78 
30.Timo Leppäkorpi           UFAK                     77    -    -         77 
31.Timo Mäkelä               NaSU                     76    -    -         76 
 



 
2022     AUTOSUUNNISTUKSEN CUP 
         ===================== 
         1.Talvieksytys      12.02 Riihimäki 
         2.Ilvesajo          26.02 Hämeenlinna/Janakkala 
         3.Autopirtti Ajo    23.07 Ähtäri 
         4.Kalen Kierros     14.10 Forssa 
 
 
    Kuljettaja               Seura     Auto            1    2    3    4    YHT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 1.Mika Salo                 RiiUA     Impreza       R100  93  100         293 
 2.Timo Viskari              MikUA     Suzuki SX     100   91   93         284 
 3.Toni Laitinen             EPUA      SulleMulle     96  100   87         283 
 4.Heikki Lehtonen           VaToSUA   Mitsubishi     93   87   96         276 
 5.Seppo Vainikainen         SBR       Korsu Suzuki   90   86   86         262 
 6.Jussi Luhtala             LaihUA    Ässäx          84   77   84         245 
 7.Mika Koivuniemi           EPUA      MH-KATE TOYOTA 82   81   82         245 
 8.Raul Kotajärvi            AL-Oulu   RölliTiimi A3  91   90    -         181 
 9.Jani Muhli                HyUA      Vitara 4x4      -   84   88         172 
10.Markku Jalava             LopUA     Impreza        88   83    -         171 
11.Markku Välkkilä           LapUA     Toyota RAV 4   81   89    -         170 
12.Markku Innala             TAUK      REMET-Suzuki   80   88    -         168 
13.Jari-Pekka Parto          KiikoisAS Starlet        83   85    -         168 
14.Janne Haaparanta          I-HelUA   SX4-TP         87   80    -         167 
15.Risto Salonpää            EPUA      Suzuki         85   82    -         167 
16.Teemu Stenberg            TAUK      pienapu.fi      -   78   80         158 
17.Veijo Lehmuskanta         LopUA     Metrak Tercel  79   76    -         155 
18.Anton Tuomala             JSAST     Toyota RAV4     -   96    -          96 
19.Kenneth Wärnman           NNSB      Toyota RAV4     -    -   91          91 
20.Joni Auvinen              LapUA     Subaru Impreza  -    -   90          90 
21.Mika Juselius             THU-TEAM  Audi 1.8t      89    -    -          89 
   Niko Hautamäki            EPUA      Suzuki          -    -   89          89 
23.Aarne Muhli               HyUA      Vitara 4x4     86    -    -          86 
24.Kari Mäkinen              VaToSUA   Toyota RAV4     -    -   85          85 
25.Timo Heiskanen            HyUA      Suzuki SX4      -    -   83          83 
26.Hannu Juselius            THU-TEAM  Audi 1.8t       -   79    -          79 
27.Veijo Lehmuskanta         LopUA     Metrak Tercel   -   76    -          76 
 
 
 
 
 
    Kartanlukija             Seura                     1    2    3    4    YHT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 1.Eemi Salo                 RiiUA                   R100  93  100         293 
 2.Tomi Lantta               MikUA                   100   91   93         284 
 3.Timo Laitinen             EPUA                     96  100   87         283 
 4.Jukka Paloposki           TAUK                     93   87   96         276 
 5.Pertti Keski-Korsu        RaaUA                    90   86   86         262 
 6.Arto Malkakorpi           AL-Härmä                 85   82   89         256 
 7.Markus Mäki               VaToSUA                  83   85   85         253 
 8.Jussi Pasanen             I-HelUA                  87   80   83         250 
 9.Jaana Luhtala             LaihUA                   84   77   84         245 
10.Mikko Törvi               EPUA                     82   81   82         245 
11.Jarno Kotajärvi           UFAK                     91   90    -         181 
12.Antti Niemelä             HyUA                      -   84   88         172 
13.Esa Orava                 LopUA                    88   83    -         171 
14.Juha Ristikangas          LapUA                    81   89    -         170 
15.Hannu Hirsivaara          THU-TEAM                 89   79    -         168 
16.Heikki Komeri             TAUK                     80   88    -         168 
17.Jani Mild                 KonnMK/UA                 -   78   81         159 
18.Jari Aalto                LopUA                    79   76    -         155 
19.Ari Tuomala               JSAST                     -   96    -          96 
21.Erica Wärnman             NNSB                      -    -   91          91 
22.Tommi Lepistö             LapUA                     -    -   90          90 
23.Jani Muhli                HyUA                     86    -    -          86 
 


